
25th IHF Women's World Championship 2021
Spain

Preliminary Round - Group F

Match Team Statistics MON 6 DEC 2021
20:30

Palau d'Esports de GranollersMatch No: 34

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPF-000600--_83 1 Report Created  MON 6 DEC 2021 21:53

DEN  35 - 23  KOR
(19 - 14) (16 - 9)

Referees: GASMI KReferees:  / GASMI R (FRA)

DEN - Denmark
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 TOFT Sandra 1 1 55:33
2 PEDERSEN Laerke Nolsoe 5/5 100 1/1 2/2 2/2 2 1 24:42
8 HANSEN Anne Mette 3/3 100 1/1 1/1 1/1 4 1 1 23:30

10 HEINDAHL Kathrine 4/7 57 2/4 2/3 4 1 1 38:05
11 HAUGSTED Line 1/2 50 0/1 1/1 1 1 3 2 38:06
13 BOHME Simone 1/1 100 1/1 11:49
16 REINHARDT Althea Rebecca
18 TRANBORG Mette 1/1 100 1/1 3 1 23:10
23 JORGENSEN Kristina 4/10 40 1/4 1/4 1/1 1/1 5 1 32:58
25 JENSEN Trine Ostergaard 2/4 50 0/1 1/1 1/2 1 2 47:30
27 BURGAARD Louise 3 24:53
31 PETERSEN Simone Catherine 1/1 100 1/1 1 6:43
32 HOJLUND Mie Enggrob 4/7 57 3/4 0/1 0/1 1/1 4 22:57
33 FRIIS Emma Cecilie 3/4 75 1/2 2/2 1 32:09
34 IVERSEN Rikke 6/6 100 3/3 1/1 2/2 2 1 1 2 32:59
42 MOLLER Michala Elsberg 4:56

Bench/Team
35/51 69 12/19 4/6 4/9 1/1 8/9 6/7 24 9 12 5 2Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 TOFT Sandra 17/39 44 3/12 25 4/6 67 8/15 53 0/1 0 1/2 50 1/3 33
16 REINHARDT Althea Rebecca

EG 1
Totals 17/40 43 3/12 25 4/6 67 8/15 53 0/1 0 1/2 50 1/3 33

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 12 5 1 1 19 63
Wing Shots 4 2 6 67
9m Shots 4 3 1 1 9 44
7m Shots 1 N/A 1 100
Fast Breaks 8 1 9 89
Breakthroughs 6 1 7 86
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 35 12 2 2 51 69

Number of Attacks: 57, Scoring Efficiency: 61%
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DEN - Denmark

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 TOFT S 2 PEDERSEN L

1/1

3/3 1/1

8 HANSEN A
1/1

1/1
1/1

10 HEINDAHL K
0/1 1/1
2/2 0/1 1/1

1-Post

11 HAUGSTED L
1/1

0/1

13 BOHME S

1/1

16 REINHARDT A

18 TRANBORG M

1/1

23 JORGENSEN K
2/3
2/3

0/2
2-Missed

25 JENSEN T
2/2

0/2

27 BURGAARD L 31 PETERSEN S

1/1

32 HOJLUND M
0/1

1/1
1/2 2/2

1-Post

33 FRIIS E
1/1

1/2
1/1

34 IVERSEN R
1/1
2/2

1/1 2/2

42 MOLLER M

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

4/5 0/1 6/7
5/6 0/1 5/7
7/12 8/8

2-Missed 2-Post

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

1/1
2/2

2/3

6/7

0/0
5/6 2/6

3/5
0/1

4/9
8/9

1/1

2/4
0/2

3/5

2/4

1/1
5/56/15

0/2
1/3

1/2
1/2

1/2

0/2 3/3 1/1
0/2 2/3 1/2
3/10 4/6 3/11

1 TOFT S
0/2 3/3 1/1
0/2 2/2 1/2
3/10 4/6 3/11

16 REINHARDT A
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DEN  35 - 23  KOR
(19 - 14) (16 - 9)

Referees: GASMI KReferees:  / GASMI R (FRA)

KOR - Korea
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 OH Sara 26:26
6 SONG Jiyoung 0/1 0 0/1 11:58
7 SHIN Eunjoo 2/4 50 0/1 1/1 0/1 1/1 1 7:25
8 LEE Hansol 1 17:23
9 SONG Hyesoo 0/2 0 0/2 3 6:51

11 RYU Eun Hee 9/14 64 4/5 4/8 1/1 2 2 1 46:56
12 JEONG Jinhui 31:46
13 KIM Yunji
17 JO Suyeon 1/4 25 1/2 0/1 0/1 1 31:17
19 OH Yedam 1/2 50 1/2 3:33
21 JO Harang 0/2 0 0/2 1 53:46
23 LEE Migyeong 2/5 40 1/1 1/4 6 5 1 41:34
24 KIM Sora 3/4 75 3/3 0/1 1 46:52
27 KIM Jinyi 4/8 50 0/1 1/1 1/4 1/1 1/1 3 4 46:54
29 SHIN Darae 1 44:57
34 JUNG Ji In 1/2 50 0/1 1/1 1 1 2:22

Bench/Team
23/48 48 9/13 2/6 7/20 1/2 1/2 2/4 1/1 13 18 2 2Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 OH Sara 4/20 20 1/8 13 0/2 0 2/4 50 0/2 0 1/4 25
12 JEONG Jinhui 8/27 30 4/9 44 2/4 50 1/3 33 0/1 0 1/7 14 0/3 0

Totals 12/47 26 5/17 29 2/6 33 3/7 43 0/1 0 1/9 11 1/7 14

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 9 3 1 13 69
Wing Shots 2 4 6 33
9m Shots 7 8 1 4 20 35
7m Shots 1 1 N/A 2 50
Fast Breaks 1 1 2 50
Breakthroughs 2 1 1 4 50
Empty Net Goals 1 N/A 1 100
Totals 23 17 3 5 48 48

Number of Attacks: 57, Scoring Efficiency: 40%
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Referees: GASMI KReferees:  / GASMI R (FRA)

KOR - Korea

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

1 OH S 6 SONG J
0/1

7 SHIN E

1/1
1/3

8 LEE H 9 SONG H

0/1
0/1

11 RYU E
1/1

1/1
3/4 0/1 4/5

2-Blocked

12 JEONG J

13 KIM Y 17 JO S

0/1
0/2 1/1

19 OH Y

1/1
1-Post

21 JO H
0/2

23 LEE M
0/1

2/2 0/1 0/1

24 KIM S
1/1

1/1 1/1
1-Post

27 KIM J

2/2
1/1 1/1

1-Post 3-Blocked

29 SHIN D 34 JUNG J

0/1
1/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

2/2 0/3 0/1
2/2 1/3 1/2
7/10 2/6 8/11

3-Post 5-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

0/2
1/3

1/2

2/4

1/1
5/5 6/15

2/4
0/2

3/5
1/2

1/2

3/5
0/1

4/9

6/7

0/0
5/62/6

1/1
2/2

2/3
8/9

1/1

1/5 1/1 1/7
1/6 1/1 2/7
5/12 0/8

1 OH S
0/1 0/2
0/3 1/1 1/3
2/6 0/4

12 JEONG J
1/4 1/1 1/5
1/3 1/4
3/6 0/4

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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